

F
ITEM NO.55

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12614-12615/2013

GAIL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX N.D. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bhoomika Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is reported to be duly and properly served through dasti (report at F/A) but none appeared on his behalf.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd