

Listed on : 03- 03- 2017  
Court. No. : R-1  
Item No.. : 45

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6571 OF 2016**

**KRISHAK BHARTI CO. OP LTD.**

**....PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**ASSTT. COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8972 of 2012."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the copies of Petition of Appeal for effecting service upon the sole respondent and for the record of the High Court.

Service in respect of the sole respondent is **Incomplete.**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 01ST DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**